woro

WoEeNOWV &S WN =

=
COURNO W LW

HERRPRE e
NO VR W N

=
@@

(o RN RV U S

. LE63
. 0C51
. Kw3s

. 0C85
. Kw05
. BR15
. BROS
. Kw78
. Kw58
. 0C90
. LE37
. BR33
. BR36
. LE78
. BR27
. 0C67
. 0C65
. LE5O
. Kw85
. Kw39
. Kwa4
. 0C61
. Lw4s
. 0C59
. 0Cc10
. Kw9S
. 0C54
. Kw76

. 0Cc44

NO53
0c24

. Lw63
- Lw20
. 0C78

ocCl4
Kw25

. NO8O
. BR18
. BRIO
. KW20
. BR41
. BRSO
. Lwlo
. CG41
. CG73
. LE10

. LE71
. BR85S
. LE6S
. LE20
. 0C32
. LE87
. LE75
. NO29
. BRI1
. LWS6
. NOS8
. 0C95
. €G30
. BR78
. BR13
. Ew15
. EW76
. Kw68
. NO34
. Ew23

OVERALL
Tom Mazzitelli
Kevin kelly
Bruce Knopp

HIGH MASTER
Chuck Rasch
Jake Adams

Ray A. Feruski
Bob Bernat
Andrew Strobel
Rick Pozo

Tim South

Ron Groening
Buzz Kohout
Keith

Ed rRykalla
Brandon Hamilton
Max Kozlowski
Jim Kozlowski
Russ Jenkins
Jim Turo
Howard Kronick
Garrett Mckrill
John Kovach
Ken Graf

Geoff Kotzar
Bi11 cassell
Bi11l wisnor
John Knack

John Starp

MASTER

Mark Hansen

Dan Karapandzic
John Draganic
Greg Schmitz
cliff cortright
Chuck Martin
Dave Conger
Bil1l Dobson

Dan Wiley

Ray s. Feruski
Bob Sperber
Rick DeMarco
Eric Leissa
Paul McNeeley
Karl Butch

John Kiernan
Don schultz
Jim Barta

EXPERT

Joe Rak

chris Sschrantz
Bill Prest

RON Busser

Bob Gleason
Bob Shaw

John Reid

Dave Freeman
wWayne Bredenbeck
wayne Reisinger
Mark xudlicka
Keith vicars
Gary Kaminski
Bob Reich

Jim Deppisch
jerry Bontempo
Ron Novak

8111 Schmidt
Phil Gasler
Bruce Doski

1950 - Cuyahoga County Pistol League - 2009

290.
289.
284.

284.
284.
428
283.
282,
282.
281.
281,
280.
280.
279.
279.
278.
278.
278.
278.
277.
277.
276.
276.
275.
273.
270.
270.
259.

283

277.
277.
276.
275,
272,
272
272.
271.
271,
270.
268.
269.
267.
264.
264.
261.
254.
240.

275.
275,
428
273.
269.
.628
264.
263.
261.
261.
261.
259.
254.
253.
252.
251.
245.
238.
231.
228.

273

266

571
085
628

542
228

085
514
114
600
571
800
314
750
428
657
571
500
085
828
000
171
142
257
823
685
228
714

228
171
657
885
685
542
200
942
800
428
914
285
000
742
058
542
558
971

942
228

142
685

71
028
885
542
485
171
250
914
685
171
857
114
428
400

59th Annual Banquet - May 8, 2009
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42
36

42
42
35
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32
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42
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42
42
34
36
34
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FINAL RESULTS

0c19
0C98
CG56
LE45
0c29
LW67
LE77
CcG32
0C98
BR51
LEL7
Lw47
Ew34
NO11l

LE9S
Kw28
NOGSY
EW12
EW46
Kw62
Lw72
CG90
el Y
BR24

EW10
LEOS
Butch
Ken
0C93
EWll
Lw06
EW36
LwOS
Kw?29
0c41
NO81
Kw80
0C48
LwWS0
0C49
BRO7

LE27
oc27
LES9
KwW26
Kw15
NO70
0C83
[olat 1}
EW52
LE32
0c80
0C18
BRO6
BR22
Kw83
GBS
LES4
NOE1
LEG9
NOG8
NO17
Kw79
Kw74
NOS4
NO62
CG80
EW88
LES8

SHARPSHOOTER
Pete Cornwell
susan vicars
Tony Nigro

Ken Hawkinson
John Farnsworth
Jim Swartz

Dick Rozboril
Matt Kaminski
Roger weber

Sue McNeeley
Butch Berger
Jim Leggott
Kirby Harder
Dick Boros

MARKSMAN
Chuck Young
Betsy Edwards
Charlie Paviovski
Brad Barnett
Troy Kovick
Joe Rataiczak
Andy Szaniszlo
Ernie walker
Pop Conger

mMel Freitag

PRO-MARKSMAN
Barry Barnett
Larry Ackerman
seide
Gotschall

Ray Srnick

Ben Barnett
Gearge Baxter
Harry Heinly
Dan Baxter
Grant Edwards
Rich Hammil
Linda wiley
Ron Taxer

Doug Johnston
Ron Narolewski
Kris Johnston
Robert Bernat

265.742
262.571
261.114
259.857
259.171
259.000
257.742
257.500
248.294
246.314
245.742
244.314
243,971
222.033

250.742
245.642
244,371
243,771
243.571
232.531
228.200
223.800
194,166
146.468

235.914
234.200
232.657
225.400
219.942
219.742
213.142
204.828
203.028
200.714
195.645
193.142
180.457
176.218
151.176
149.566
127.647

DID NOT QUALIFY

Dan Flave

Eric Drake
Dave Mathis
Scott Dobson
Matt Butrick
Steve Skapura
Rich Parobek
Jim samuto
Keith Lauerhass
Tony Governale
Larry Minihan
Chad Cornwell
Lisa Bernat
Jim Frame

Don Thorpe
Bill Pate

Ray Kowalka
Dave Norris
Jack Prest
Frank Osborn
carol Coventry
Tom Szydlowski
Bernie Shupp
Nick Karapandzich
venus Norris
Robert Silvis
Dennis Stanec
Chuck Lawther

281.750
275.200
272.578
271.117
268.500
265.875
260.875
260.041
253.333
252.650
247.150
243.538
235.615
235.454
235.153
230.933
224.500
222.037
219.500
212.000
198.562
197.705
178.916
162.500
160.703
158.333
156.300

86.500

38
42
39

36
40
36
34
34
38
42
37
42
30

42
28
40
42
42
32
38
40
30
32

42
42
42
38
38
40
42
40
41
28

36
36
32
34
30
34

TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM w L T
ORCO 38 4
KINCSWOOD 33 9
BROOKLYN 32 10
LAKE ERIE 27 15
LAKEWOOD 16 25 1
NORTH OLM 15 26 1
COAST 4 38
EAST-WEST 2 40

E PT

(14)
)

96
83
78
68
38
38
10

5

AVERAGE
1412.09
1403.85
1402.04
1395.42
1305.52
1237.89
1237.89
1220.72

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

290 cLus
John Reid (LE)

93 98 91
280 cLuB
Chris schrantz (BR)

96 98 98
Dan Karapandzic (NO)

93 98 99
Joe Rak (LE)

93 99 98
HIGH WOMAN
Susan Vicars (0C) 262.

MOST IMPROVED
1) pan Baxter (Lw)
203.028 -

2) Harry Heinly (EW)
204.828 -

3) Barry Barnett (EW)
235.914 =

282 3x
292 6x
290 5x
290  6x
571
146.285
155.685
224 .342

4/06/09

11/03/08

11/24/08

4/06/09

56.743 pts

49.143 pts

11.572 pts

X
1303
1259
1162
1182

835

706

340

401



C.C.P.L. MASTER SHEET 2008-09 FINAL RESULTS
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13.
14,
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PRO-MARKSMAN)

LWO5 Dan Baxter
Kw29 Grant Edwards
0C41 Rich Hammil
N081 Linda wiley
Kw80 Ron Taxer
0C48 Doug Jcohnston
LW50 Ron Narolewski
0C49 Kris Johnston
BRO?7 Robert Bernat

ID NOT QUALIFY)
LE27 Dan Flave

. 0C27 Eric Drake

LES9 Dave Mathis
KW26 Scott Dobson
KW15 Matt Butrick
NO70 Steve Skapura
0C83 Rich parobek
0C88 Jim Samuto

EWS2 Keith Lauerhass
LE32 Tony Governale

. 0C80 Larry Minihan
. 0C18 chad cornwell

BRO6 Lisa Bernat

. BR22 Jim Frame

. KW83 pon Thorpe

. €G65 Bil1 Pate

. LES54 Ray Kowalka

. No61 Dave Norris

. LE69 Jack Prest

. N068 Frank Osborn

. N017 carol Coventry
. Kw79 Tom Szydlowski

Kw74 Bernie Shupp

. N054 Nick Karapandzich
. N062 venus Norris

. CG80 Robert silvis
. Ew88 Dennis Stanec

28. LE58 chuck Lawther
TEAM W LT F
QORCO 38 4
KINGSWOOD 33 9
BROOKLYN 32 10

LAKE ERIE 27 15
LAKEWOOD 16 25 1
NORTH OLM 15 26 1

COAST GUARD 4 38 (14)

EAST

-WEST 240 ( 2)

(OVERALL) (EXPERT) (CONT)
1. LE63 Tom Mazzitelli 290.571 42 4. LE20 Ron Busser 273.142 42
2. 0C51 Kevin Kelly 289.085 42 5. 0C32 Bob Gleason 269.685 42
3. Kw35 Bruce Knopp 284.628 42 6. LE87 Bob Shaw 266.628 42
7. LE75 lohn Reid 264,771 42
(HIGH MASTER) 8. NO29 Dave Freeman 263.028 42
1. 0c85 chuck Rasch 284,542 35 9. BR11l Wayne Bredenhbeck 261.885 42
2. KWO5 Jake Adams 284,228 42 10. LW56 Wayne Reisinger 261.542 38
3. BR15 Ray A. Feruski 283.428 42 11. N058 Mark Kudlicka 261.485 38
4, BROS Bob Bernat 283.085 42  12. 0C95 Keith vicars 259.171 42
5. KW78 Andrew Strobel 282.514 42 13. cG30 Gary Kaminski 254.250 32
6. Kw58 Rick Pozo 282.114 36 14. BR78 Bob Reich 253.914 42
7. 0C90 Tim South 281.600 42  15. BR13 Jim Deppisch 252.685 42
8. LE37 Ron Groening 281.571 42 16. EW15 Jerry Bontempo 251.171 40
9. BR33 Buzz Kohout 280.800 42 17. EW76 Ron Novak 245.657 42
10. BR36 Keith Langermeier 280.314 35 18. kw68 Bill sSchmidt 238.114 38
11. LE78 Ed Rykalla 279.750 32 19. No34 Phil Gasler 231,428 38
12. BR27 Brandon Hamilton 279.428 42 20. EW23 Bruce Doski 228.400 40
13. 0C67 Max Kozlowski 278.657 42
14, 0C65 Jim Kozlowski 278.571 42 (SHARPSHOOTER)
15. LES0 Russ Jenkins 278.500 32 1. 0c19 pete Cornwell 265.742 38
16. Kw85 1im Turo 278.085 42 2, 0C96 Susan Vicars 262.571 42
17. KW39 Howard Kronick 277.828 42 3. CG56 Tony Nigro 261.114 39
18. Kw44 Garrett Mckrill 277.000 42 4, LE45 Ken Hawkinson 259.857 35
19. 0C61 John Kovach 276.171 36 5. 0C29 John Farnsworth 259.171 36
20. Lw45 Ken Graf 276.142 42 6. LW67 Jim Swartz 259.000 40
21, 0C59 Geoff Kotzar 275.257 40 7. LE?7 Dick Rozboril 257.742 36
22. 0C10 Bi11 Cassell 273.823 34 8. CG32 Matt Kaminski 257.500 34
23. Kw95 Bi11 wisnor 270.685 38 9. 0C98 Roger Weber 248.294 34
24. 0C54 John Knack 270.228 42 10. BRS51 Sue McNeeley 246.314 38
25. KW76 John Starp 259.714 40 11. LE17 Butch Berger 245,742 42
12. Lw47 Jim Leggott 244.314 37
(MASTER) 13. Ew34 Kirby Harder 243.971 42
1, 0c44 Mark Hansen 277,228 42 14. Noll Dick Boros 222.033 30
2. NOS3 Dan Karapandzic 277.171 42
3. 0C24 John Draganic 276.657 42 (MARKSMAN)
4, LW63 Greg Schmitz 275.885 42 1. LE95 chuck Young 250.742 42
5, Lw20 C1iff cortright 272.685 42 2. Kw28 Betsy Edwards 245.642 28
6, 0C78 chuck Martin 272.542 42 3. NO69 charlie Pavlovski 244,371 40
7. 0Cl4 Dave Conger 272.200 30 4. Ew12 Brad Barnett 243,771 42
8. kw25 Bi11 Dobson 271,942 42 5. Ew4b Troy Kovick 243.571 42
9. NOBO Dan Wiley 271.800 42 6. Kw62 Joe Rataiczak 232,531 32
10. BRI8 Ray S. Feruski 270.428 42 7. LW72 Andy Szaniszlo 228.200 38
11, BRI0 Bob Sperber 269.914 42 8. CGY0 Ernie Walker 223.800 40
12. kw20 Rick Demarco 269.285 35 9. 0Cl5 Pop Conger 194.166 30
13, BR41 Eric Leissa 267.000 42 10. BR24 Mel Freitag 146.468 32
14, BR50 Paul McNeeley 264.742 42
15. LW10 Karl Butch 264,058 34 (PRO-MARKSMAN)
16. CG41 John Kiernan 261.542 36 1. Ewl0 Barry Barnhett 235.914 42
17. €673 Don Schultz 254.558 34 2. LEQOS Larry Ackerman 234.200 42
18. LE10 Jim Barta 240.971 37 3. LEB3 Butch seide 232.657 42
‘ 4, 0C37 Ken Gotschall 225,400 38
(EXPERT) 5. 0C93 Ray Srnick 219.942 38
1. LE71 Joe Rak 275.942 38 6. EWll Ben Barnett 219.742 40
2. BR85S Chris Schrantz 275.228 42 7. LWO6 George Baxter 213,142 42
3. LE6S Bill Prest 273.428 42 8. EW36 Harry Heinly 204.828 40
A
John Reil
93 9% 91 282 - 3x 4/06/09
ZEO'C1Ubé t2 (B8R
Chris Schrantz
96 98 98 292 - 6x 11/03/08
pan Karapandzic (NO)
83 98 99 290 - Sx 11/24/08
Ray A. Feruski (BR)
y 95 97 98 290 - 10x 1/18/09
Joe Rak (LE)
53 99 98 290 - 6x 4/06/09
High wWoman: Susan Vicars (0C) 262.571

Most Improved:
Dan Baxter_ (LW) 203
2) Harry Heinly (EW) 204
3) Barry Barnett (EW) 235

(CONT)
203.028
200.714
195.645
193,142
180.457
176.218
151.176
149,566
127.647

281.750
275,200
272.578
271.117
268.500
265.875
260.875
260.041
253.333
252,650
247.150
243.538
235.615
235.454
235,153
230.933
224,500
222,037
219.500
212.000
198.562
197.705
178.916
162.500
160.703
158.333
156.300

86.500

PT AVERAGE

34
30
34

4
38
19
17

2
24
16
24
18
20
20
13
26
22
26
15

2
27

4

2
16
17
12

4
27

6
10

2

X

96 1412.09 1303
83 1403.85 1259
78 1402.04 1162
68 1395.42 1182

40 1334.28
38 1305.52
10 1237.89

5 1220.72

835
706
340
401



BROOKLYN

Bob Bernat

Lisa Bernat
Robert Bernat
Wayne Bredenbeck
Jim Deppisch

Ray A, Feruski
Ray S. Feruski

Jim Frame

Mel Freitag
Brandon Hamilton
Buzz Kohout
Keith Langermeier
Eric Leissa

Paul McNeeley
Sue McNeeley
Bob Reich

Chris Schrantz
Beb Sperber
TOTAL LISTED 18

COAST
GUARD

Gary Kaminski
Matt Karninski
lohn Kiernan
Tony Nigro

Bill Pate

Den Schultz
Robert Silvis
Ernie Walker
TOTAL LISTED 8

EAST-WEST

Barry Barnett
Ben Barnett
Brad Barnert
Jerry Bantempo
Bruce Doski
Kirby Harder
Harry Heinly
Troy Kovick
Keith Lauerhass
Ron Novak
Dennis Stanec
TOTAL LISTED 11

KINGSWOOD

Jake Adams
Matt Butrick
Rick DeMarco
Bill Dobson
Secott Debson
Betsy Edwards
Grant Ecwards
Bruce Knopp
Howard Kronick
Garrett McKrill
Rick Pozo

Joe Rataiczak
Bill Schmidt
Bernie Shupp
John Starp
Andrew Strobel
Tam Szydlowski
Ron Taxer

Don Thorpe

Jim Turo

Bill Wisnor
TOTAL LISTED 21

CLASS
HM
MK
PM
EX
EX
HM
MT
MK
MK
HM
HM
HM
MT
MT
SH
EX
EX
MT

CLASS

SH
MT
SH
PM
MT
PM
MK

CLASS

HM
MT
MT
MT
MK
PM
HM
HM

HM
MK

PM
HM
HM
M
PM
MK
HM
HM

OROP
AVERAGE
283.085
235615
127.647
261.885
252 685
283.428
270428
235.454
146,468
279428
280,800
280.314
267.000
264.742
246.314
253.914
275.228
269.914

DROP
AVERAGE
254.250
257.500
261.542
261,114
230.933
254.558
158.333
223.800

DROP
AVERAGE
235914
219.742
243.771
25107
228400
243871
204828
243.571
253.333
245.657
156.300

DROP
AVERAGE
284228
268.500
269.285
271.942
27707
245,642
200.714
284.628
277.828
277.000
282.114
232531
238114
178916
259.714
282514
197.705
180.457
235.153
278.085
270.685

ACTUAL
AVERAGE
280.857
235.615
127.647
259.571
248476
281.119
257.833
235.454
146.468
277.428
278.690
280.314
265.309
261.833
243.000
249.809
271.404
266.523

ACTUAL
AVERAGE
254,250
257.500
260.750
259.769
230.933
254.558
158.333
220850

ACTUAL
AVERAGE
229.476
213.975
239.214
247.775
223.950
240.190
198.900
238.023
253.333
242.761
156.300

197.705
178.777
235.153
274.595
269.868

HOME
AVERAGE
282.894
232.833
126.562
259.150
247,79
279.900
266.350
237.764
152.000
276.952
279.590
281.608
266.480
262.263
247.222
250.590
269.250
265.652

HOME
RVERAGE
255.200
255.533
258.428
261.500
229.000
257.375
159.500
222388

HOME
AVERAGE
234954
218.090
237.782
249.481
226.304
237.913
203.521
240.423
251.400
248.217
156.300

HOME
AVERAGE
283.434
268500
270.789
269350
266.000
247.714
207.428
281.791
277.550
276.500
272.250
236.631
238.411
158.000
257.000
282.178
206.545
168.611
242,437
276.050
267.937

ANRY
AVERAGE

278.173
238.000
128.611

259.954
249.388
282227
269.181

227.600
141.588
277.904
277.700
277.833
263.588
261.478
239.200
248.950
273.363
267.578

AWAY
AVERAGE
252.666
259.052
262.227
258.565
232.222
252.055
157.750
219.590

AWAY
AVERAGE

223.450
208.944
240,947
244230
220764
242.947
192.647
234125
255.750
236.157
0.000

BRAY

AVERAGE
282157
0.000
267.500
268 681
280.500
243,571
124.000
283.277
273.181
273.772
281,812
226.538
233.714
189.375
255.187
279.571
181.500
188 944
223.500
273.272
271.272

TO1

a0
42

40
42
40
42
18
42
10
398

129

AW

18
19
13
17
19
17
16

19
0
166

AW
19
0
186
22
&
14
14
18
22
22
15
13
21
&
16
14
6
18
10
22

3 22
679 360 319

CCPL TEAM STATISTICS 2008-09
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LAST
4408
4/05
3/30
4/05
4/08
4/05
4/05
2/08
4/05
4/05
4/05
4/05
4/05
4/05
4/05
4/05
4/06
4/05

LAST
4/01
4/01
4/01
4/01
12/15%
4/01
12/08
2/01

LasT

4/03
3/24
4/03
4/06
4/03
4/03
3/24
4/03
1/06
4/03
3/03

LAST
4/06
10/27
3/30
4706
2/02
4/06
4/06
4/08
4/06
4/06
4/06
4/06
4/06
3/24
4/06
4/06
4/06
4/06
3/24
4/06
4/06

LAKE ERIE

Larry Ackerman
Jim Barta
Butch Baerger
RON Busser

Dan Flave

Tony Governale
Ron Groening
Ken Hawkinson
RUss Jenkins
Ray Kowalka
Chuck Lawther
Dave Mathis
Tom Mazzitelli
Bi11 Prest
Jack Prest

Joe Rak

John Reid

Dick Rozboril
Ed Rykalla
Butch Seide
Bob shaw
Chuck Young
TOTAL LISTED 22

LAKEWOOD

Dan Baxter
George Baxter
Karl Butch
cliff Cortright
Ken Graf

Jim Leggott

Ron Naralewski
Wayne Reisinger
Greg Schmitz
Jim Swartz
Andy Szaniszlo
TOTAL LISTED 11

NORTH
OLMSTED

Dick Boros

Carol Coventry
Dave Freeman

Phil Gasler

Dan Karapandzic
Nick Karapandzich
Mark Kudlicka
Dave Norris

Venus Norris
Frank osborn
Charlie Pavlovski
steve skapura
Dan Wiley

Linda wiley
TOTAL LISTED 14

ORCO

Bi11 cassell
Dave Conger
Pop Conger
Chad Cornwell
Pete Cornwell
John Draganic
Eric Drake
John Farnsworth
8ok Gleason
Ken Gotschall
Rich Hammil
Mark Hansen
Doug Johnston
Kris Johnston
Kevin kelly
John Knack
Geoff Kotzar
John Kovach
Jim Kozlowski
Max Kozlowski
Chuck martin
Larry Minihan
Rich Parobek
chuck Rasch
Jim samuto
Tim South
Ray srnick
Keith Vicars
Susan Vvicars
Reger weber
TOTAL LISTED 30

cLAsS
M
MT
SH

HM

CLASS
PH
PM
MT
MT
HM
SH
PM

MT
SH
MR

GCLASS
SH
PM
EX
EX

PM

PM
PM

MK
MT
MT
PM

DROP
AVERAGE
234 200
240.971
245742
273142
281 750
252,650
281.571
259.857
278.500
224.500
86.500
272.578
290.571
273.428
219.500
275.942
264.771
257.742
279.750
232,657
266.628
250.742

DROP
AVERAGE
203.028
213.142
264,058
272.685
276.142
244314
151.176
261.542
275.885
259.000
228.200

DROP

AVERAGE
222,033
198.562
263.028
231.428
277171
152.500
261.485
222.037
160.703
212.000
244.371
265.875
271.800
193,142

CROP
AVFRAGE
273.823
272.200
194,166
243,538
265,742
276.657
275.200
259.171
269.685
225.400
195.645
277.228
176.218
149.566
289.085
270.228
275.257
276.171
278.571
278.657
272542
247.150
260.875
284.542
260.041
281.600
219.942
253.171
262.571
248.294

ACTUAL

AVERAGE
227.690
238.891
240.547
269.523
281.750
252.650
279.404
259.857
278.500
224,500

86.500
272.578
289.404
271.380
219.500
273.289
262.000
257.222
279.750
226.095
263.785
246.809

ACTUAL
AVERAGE
196.853
205.857
264.058
271.047
274.357
241.324
151.176
260.078
274.333
256.275
226.447

ACTUAL
AVERAGE
222,033
198,562
260.166
226.631
278119
162.500
260.342
222.037
160.703
212.000
239.725
265.875
270.047
182.027

AGTUAL
AVERASE

273.823
272.200
194.166
243,538
264.605
273.690
274.289
258.250
266.357
223.368
195.645
274619
176.218
149.566
288.214
264.976
273.500
275.805
276.976
275.676
270.166
247.150
260.875
284.542
250.041
280.166
215.868
255.976
258.547
248.294

HOME
AVERAGE
226.666
242523
243.250
272.782
282.000
252.333
281.894
260.700
278.285
224,500
86.500
273.230
289.480
272,571
219,500
271.500
261.090
258.782
278.444
224.619
266.200
250.217

HOWE
AVERAGE
200000
202.000
262.000
270.208
273.608
246.450
136.066
259.600
274.346
258.095
227.666

HOME
AVERAGE
222.000
198083
259782
233.888
271954
169.000
259.944
221.692
167.692
212.000
239115
266.437
270.846
192.181

HOME
AVERAGE
270.437
272.625
203.687
245.000
265.458
275.115
274.500
254230
269.045
225.636
193.000
274.545
169.700
135888
288.884
266.090
274.708
276.333
276.380
273.608
272916
250.083
264.600
283.608
261.277
280.500
216.807
255.777
259.821
249.954

AWAY
AVERAGE
228.714
234.125
236.944
265.578
281.500
253.125
277.347
258.733
278.666
0.000
0.000
271.166
289.294
270.190
0.000
274.900
263.000
254.461
281.428
227.571
261.590
242684

AWAY
AVERAGE
193.857
210,100
267.384
272.166
275.263
235.294
163.105

260.611

274312
254.263
225.350

AWAY
AVERAGE
222100
200.000
260631
220100
278.600
156.000
260.700
222.357
154.214
0.000
240.857
264.750
268.750
191.785

AWAY
AVERAGE

276.833
271.714
183.285
235.500
263.142
271.375
274,055
260.521
263.400
220.250
200.454
274.700
187.083
164.083
287.125
263.750
271.687
275.277
277.571
278.842
266.500
242.750
254,666
286.333
256.333
279.800
213.833
256.333
256.000
245,250

21
18
230
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LAST
3/30
4/06
4/06
3/30
11/09
216
3/30
3/23
3/09
10/20
10/20
3/30
4/06
4/06
1/05
4/06
4/06
4/06
3/30
4/06
4/06
4/06

LAST
4/08
4/08
4/08
4/08
4/08
4/08
4/08
4/06
4/06
4/0
4/08

LAST
4/03
4/03
4/03
4/03
4/03
1719
4/03
3/23
3/23
3720
4/03
4/03
4/03
4/03

LAST

4/06
4/08
4/08
3/30
4/06
4/08
4/06
4/08
4/08
4/08
4/05
4/08
4/056
4/06
4/08
4/08
4/06
4/08
4/08
1/08
4/08
4/08
2/09
4/06
3/23
4/08
4/06
4/08
4/08
4/08



